Bridgewater School

e

Fee Structure - Effective from September 2025

Preparatory School Annually Termly Monthly (10 months)

Kindergarten (full time) £10,613 £3,647 £1,094.10
Kindergarten fees are pro-rated for part timers

Kindergarten fees do not incur VAT

Reception, Preparatory | - VI £10,613 £3,647 £1,094.10

Senior School

Years 7 to 13 £14,291 £4.911 £1,473.30

This fee schedule is exclusive of VAT but fully inclusive of the following:
Tuition Fees, Text Books, School Lunches, Exercise Books and Sports Fees

Payment Terms

Termly Payments

Fees paid per term are due no later than the first day of commencement of that term.

Annual Payments

To qualify for the annual discount, fees must have cleared the bank by no later than Friday 5t September 2025
(only applicable for a full academic year - September to July). The discount has been reflected in the figures
above.

Monthly Payments

Payment is made via Direct Debit over 10 months (September to June).

There is a reduction in fees of 5% for a 2" child. Details of any further family discounts beyond the 2™ child
are available on request directly from the Finance Department.

Parents are reminded that they have signed an agreement to give a full term’s notice to the Head Teacher, in
writing, of the withdrawal of a pupil from the school or to pay a term'’s fees in lieu of notice.

Fees will not be refunded or waived for absence through sickness, if term dates are altered or if a student is
released for study leave or after public examination end.

Fees for transport, music tuition and examination fees will be billed separately.

If fees are not paid by the due date we reserve the right to add an additional 2% above base rate per month
thereafter.

International Students Acceptance Deposit

Tier 4 International Student Sponsorship is available. For further information, please contact Mrs Siobhan
Lawrence via the School Office. The acceptance deposit of one term’s fees will be set against the pupil’s final
school bill.



